# 900282177 03/05/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bandit Signs Corporation		03/03/2014	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grantava Inc.
Doing Business As:	BanditSigns.com
Street Address:	621 Chad Street
City:	Italy
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76651
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4213755	BANDITSIGNS
Registration Number:	4428609	BANDIT SIGNS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: sales@banditsigns.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Morgan

Address Line 1: 621 Chad Street

Address Line 4: Italy, TEXAS 76651

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Morgan
Signature:	/Robert Morgan/
Date:	03/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0432 DP \$65.00 4213755

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in, and all goodwill related to, the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

Mark	Registration No.
BANDIT SIGNS word mark	4,428,609
BANDITSIGNS word mark	4,213,755

and

RECORDED: 03/05/2014

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, including all common law rights connected therein, together with all corresponding goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Bandit Signs-Corporation	Grantava Inc.
Signed:	Signed:
Name: David Alexander	Name: Robert Christopher Morgan II
Title: Dilving Owner	Title: OWNED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005231 FRAME: 0433